
 
Chichester City Council 

 
The Council House • North Street • CHICHESTER • West Sussex • PO19 1LQ 

Tel: 01243 788502 
Email: mayor@chichestercity.gov.uk • Website: www.chichestercity.gov.uk 

 
Mayor of Chichester: Councillor Sarah Quail 

Opening Times: 
The City Council Offices will be open as follows: 

Monday to Friday 9.30am to 12.00noon and 1.00pm to 4.30pm 
Subject to change when hirers are using the building. 

 
Twinned and in Friendship with Chartres, France, Ravenna, Italy, Valletta, Malta and 

Speyer, Germany 

 
MAYORAL ENGAGEMENTS 

 
FROM FRIDAY 28 JUNE 2024 

    
FRIDAY 
 
 
 
SATURDAY 
 
 
SATURDAY 
 
 
 
SUNDAY 
 
 
 
FRIDAY 
 
 
FRIDAY 
 
 
 
SATURDAY 
 
 
 
SUNDAY 
 

28 June 
 
 
 
29 June  
 
 
29 June  
 
 
 
30 June 
 
 
 
5 July 
 
 
5 July  
 
 
 
6 July  
 
 
 
7 July  
 

6:00 pm 
 
 
 
11:00 am 
 
 
3:00 pm 
 
 
  
3:00 pm 
 
 
 
3:00 pm 
 
 
6:30 pm 
 
 
 
7:30 pm 
 
 
 
12:30 pm 

Mayor to attend the Hampshire 
Recorder Sinfonia at St George’s 
Whyke Church, Chichester  
 
Mayor to attend the Chichester Gala 
in Priory Park, Chichester 
 
Mayor to attend Bishop Luffa 
Anniversary Service at Chichester 
Cathedral 
 
Mayor to attend Chichester District 
Foodbank Service at Chichester 
Cathedral 
 
Mayor to visit Chichester Boys’ 
Club, Little London, Chichester  
 
_____________ to Donna Ockenden 
Summer drinks at the Ockenden 
Chichester Offices. 
 
Mayor to attend Chichester City 
Band summer Concert at St Paul’s 
Church, Chichester 
 
Mayor to attend the Dragon Boat 
Cancerwise Prizegiving at the 
Chichester Canal 

    
        

http://www.chichestercity.gov.uk/

