

The Council House • North Street • CHICHESTER • West Sussex • PO19 1LQ Tel: 01243 788502

Email: mayor@chichestercity.gov.uk • Website: www.chichestercity.gov.uk

Mayor of Chichester: Councillor Sarah Quail

## **MAYORAL ENGAGEMENTS**

## FROM FRIDAY 28 JUNE 2024

FRIDAY	28 June	6:00 pm	Mayor to attend the Hampshire Recorder Sinfonia at St George's Whyke Church, Chichester
SATURDAY	29 June	11:00 am	Mayor to attend the Chichester Gala in Priory Park, Chichester
SATURDAY	29 June	3:00 pm	Mayor to attend Bishop Luffa Anniversary Service at Chichester Cathedral
SUNDAY	30 June	3:00 pm	Mayor to attend Chichester District Foodbank Service at Chichester Cathedral
FRIDAY	5 July	3:00 pm	Mayor to visit Chichester Boys' Club, Little London, Chichester
FRIDAY	5 July	6:30 pm	to Donna Ockenden Summer drinks at the Ockenden Chichester Offices.
SATURDAY	6 July	7:30 pm	Mayor to attend Chichester City Band summer Concert at St Paul's Church, Chichester
SUNDAY	7 July	12:30 pm	Mayor to attend the Dragon Boat Cancerwise Prizegiving at the Chichester Canal

## **Opening Times:**

The City Council Offices will be open as follows: Monday to Friday 9.30am to 12.00noon and 1.00pm to 4.30pm Subject to change when hirers are using the building.